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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Thursday 16th December 2021 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Thank you for the amazing presents – we feel very spoilt and very grateful; you are all so kind! 
Thank you also for your wonderful support this term, your children have been amazing and you all 
deserve the best possible Christmas break.  
 

Our Christmas Card fundraiser helped earn £289.83 for the school fund. 

Some of our Christmas celebrations have been featured in today’s Argus newspaper - if you are 
unable to get a copy or need back copies, please call 08009530227. 

 

Diary Dates 

 
Wishing you all a very Merry Christmas from all of Team Twineham! 

Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Friday 17th December   Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022  Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 4th January   1st day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th 
February  

 Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 

Monday 21st February   Half-term break 

Friday 1st April   FOTS Welly Walk  

Friday 8th April   Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April   1st day of Summer Term 

Monday 2nd May   Bank Holiday 

Monday 30th May   Half-term break 

Monday 6th June   School closed for INSET 

Friday 8th July   School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July  Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active with climbing, 
tennis, cricket, archery and more! 

Thursday 21st July   Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July   Additional day off school to honour Queen’s Platinum Jubilee 
during June half-term. 
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